
2007 Board of Directors 

PRESIDENT 
Tim Anderson, Naperville C.C. 
Home: 630-718-9601 
E-mail: tjanderso@aol.com 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Dave Braasch, Glen Erin G.C. 
Home: 608-757-2328, Office: 608-856-0240 
E-mail: dbraasch@gleneringolf.com 

SECRETARY / TREASURER 
Tony Kalina, Prairie Landing G.C. 
Home: 630-690-2683, Office: 630-232-1650 
E-mail: tkalina@prairielanding.com 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
Luke Cella 
MAGCS, 11855 Archer Ave., Lemont, IL 60439 
Office: 630-243-7900, Fax: 630-257-0362 
E-mail: luke@magcs.org 

BOARD 
Paul Bastron, Glen Flora C.C. 
Home: 847-746-7212, Office: 847-244-6305 
E-mail: pdbastron@sbcglobal.net 

Harry Lovero, Orchard Valley G.C. 
Home: 630-894-0453, Office: 630-907-8998 
E-mail: lsupt1@aol.com 

Tom Prichard, Ivanhoe Club 
Home: 815-337-9217, Office: 847-566-2050 
E-mail: tprichard@ivanhoeclub.com 

Todd Schmitz, Phillips Park G.C. 
Home: 630-851-5636, Office: 630-898-5296 
E-mail: tschmitz@aurora-il.org 

Dan Sterr, Stonebridge C.C. 
Home: 630-357-4874; Office: 630-898-6139 
E-mail: Djsterr@aol.com 

Scott Witte, Cantigny G.C. 
Home: 630-497-1909, Office: 630-260-8182 
E-mail: switte@tribune.com 

www.magcs.org 
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PRESIDENT EMERITUS 
Gary Hearn, Salt Creek G.C. 
Home: 630-540-1460, Office: 630-773-4790 
E-mail: g.hearn@worldnet.att.net 

COMMERCIAL REPRESENTATIVE 
Sharon Riesenbeck, Waupaca Sand & Solutions 
E-mail: sharon@waupacasand.com 

CLASS ' C REPRESENTATIVE 
John Ekstrom, Hinsdale Golf Club 
Home: 815-436-2281, Office: 630-986-1323 
E-mail: snapp79@aol.com 

TURFGRASS ADVISOR 
Dr. Derek Settle 
Chicago District Golf Association 
630-685-2307 

EDITORIAL CHAIRMAN 
Harry Lovero 
E-mail: lsupt1@aol.com 

ASSOCIATE EDITOR 
John Gurke 
E-mail: Boomding@aol.com 

Brad Anderson 
E-mail: bradkim@earthlink.net 

GRAPHIC ARTIST 
Mark Karczewski 

FRONT COVER 
The seventh at Praire Bluff Golf club on a crisp clear monring in early Fall. The most difficult hole on the golf 
course, this par 4 plays 448 yards from the tips and is usually into the ever-present wind. 
Photo Credit: Luke Cella 
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The Midwest Association of Golf Course Superintendents (MAGCS), founded 
December 24, 1926, is a professional organization whose goals include preservation 
and dissemination of scientific and practical knowledge pertaining to golf turf 
maintenance.We endeavor to increase efficiency and economic performance while 
improving and enhancing the individual and collective prestige of the members. 

The MAGCS member is also an environmental steward. We strive to uphold and enhance our 
surroundings by promoting flora and fauna in every facet in a manner that is beneficial to 
the general public now and in the future. 

This publication is not copyrighted. We would like to 
share our articles with any who would like to use them, 
but please qive the author and On Course credit. 

All editorial and advertisement inquiries should be directed to Luke Cella, Publisher, On Course. 11855 
Archer Avenue, Lemont, IL, 60439. (630) 243-7900 or visit www.magcs.org for rates and requirements. 
Statements of fact and opinion are the responsibility of the authors alone and do not imply an opinion or 
the part of the officers or members. 

www.magcs.org 
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